with the addition of another boiler. It had been hoped that
the last General Assembly would provide funds for the
removal of the boilers tp a new heating and power plant,
In the opinion of the architect additional strain on the
present plant in order to heat even a portion of the new
building might result injuriously and would be inadvisable
if possible to avoid it.

Upon motion of Col. Golean the bid of Messrs. Bucher
% SBon was opened, and found to be as follows:=

(1) For entire building as called for by the
plans and specifications, $63,684.00,

(2) For alternate bid No. 1, a® provided for in
the specifications, $56,725.00.

(3) For alternate bid No. 2, as provided for in
the specifications, $51,325.00.

It being found that these bids in every case exceeded
the ampunt at the disposal of the Board for the purpose,

it was decided to award the contract to Messrs. Bucher

& Spon, provided certain eliminations and substitutions are

e ——— e - -

‘made s0 88 to bring the total amount including architects’

fees within the sum of $50,000, said sum being the amgunt
of the appropriation made by the General Assembly for the
erection of this building. Mr, Russell S. Bucher of the
firm bidding for the work was called in and asked for
suggestions as to how the amount might be cut down to the
proper figure. After careful consideration of the suggest-
ions made by Mr. Bucher and the architect, the following
resolution was offered by Mr, btone:

"Resolved, first, that the contract for the Dining Hall
Building be awarded to Messrs. W. M. Bucher & Son on
the vasie of their bid for Alternate Np. 2, which
according to their bid is $51,325,00, subject to the
following deductignsi=-

Substitution of metal lath and plaster
for metal ceilings $750.00
Omiseion of front porch and porch wall,l,000.00
Substitution of heating apparatus to
the ampunt of $1,500.00, instead
of the amount of $3,000.00 as con=
tained in the bid 1,500.00
Substitution of yellow pine for eak
interiorTfinia% thruout 456,00
otal Yeductigns, 3 .
Leaving net bid.... $ 47,619.00

This award is made with the didtinct understanding that if
there are any extras unforeseen or extra foundations or
extra excavations due to bad foundations as provided for in
the spécifications and for which the contractor has a right
to charge beyond the amount of this award the president of
the school and the architect shall make such deductions from
the plans and specifications as shall be necessary to pay
for same, and make such alterations in the above deductions
as they may deem wise, but in no event shall the amount

ald the contractors plus the architects' fees be more than
ES0,000.00. s

"Resolved, second, that the president and secretary of
the Board of Trustees be and they are hereby authorized,for
and on behalf of the school, to enter into a contract with
the said contractors carfying out the foregoing provisions,
and that a copy of said contract be filed as wa part of the
minutes of this meeting."




-

e

|

E
m.
§
J m







